# 52nd KRAFTWERKSTECHNISCHES KOLLOQUIUM

06th & 07th October 2020 |Internationales Congress Center Dresden

# Registration

I register for the **52nd Kraftwerkstechnisches Kolloquium on 06th and 07th October 2020** in the International Congress Center Dresden. I recognize the terms and conditions of participation (page 2). I will pay the participation fee after receive of invoice. All prices are exclusive VAT (value added tax). If you'll attend the evening event on 6th October 2020 (7.30 pm) please register in the conference office until 4 pm at congress day. Your card will be reserved until this time. Without any feedback we reserve the right to pass on the card for the evening event.

Pleas	se mark relevant with a cr	oss:					
П	Full paying adult	(940,00 €)					
	University/ Authority	(460,00 €) (460,00 €) (460,00 €)					
	Pensioner						
	Poster author						
	Speaker/ session chair		rempted from participation fee)				
_	·	·		·			
Conference documents (Transcript and E-book):				yes	□ no		
I will attend the evening event:			yes	no			
				Billing address (if different)			
Name,First name,Title				Name,First name,Title			
Compa	ny/Organisation			Comp	pany/Organisation		
Department				Depa	rtment		
•				·			
Street, No				Street, No			
Postcode/ City				Postcode/ City			
Phone a	and Fox			Dhon	e and Fax		
riione a	illu i dx			FIIOIR	e and rax		
E-mail				E-mai			
VAT-Nr.				VAT-N	Nr.		
Data ai	gnature, company stamp						
Date, Signature, company stamp							
Please send us the completed form until <b>30th September 2020</b> at the latest.							

0351 463 42604 or

sebastian.sotero@tu-dresden.de

Fax: E-Mail:

1

## **Terms and Conditions**

# Registration

You can register for the conference via internet, mail, fax or by post until **30th September 2020.** After the registration you will receive the invoice by mail.

You will obtain the conference documents in the conference office before the beginning of the Kraftwerkstechnische Kolloquium. The protection of your personal data is a very serious topic for us. Personal data (name, address, e-mail address, etc.) you provide for the conference will be treated in accordance with the data protection regulations. Your name, academic title, institution/company and location will be published in the directory. Furthermore, your data will not be published or handed out to third parties without authorization.

#### **Conference fee**

All prices are exclusive VAT (value added tax). The price includes: Participation on 52nd Kraftwerkstechnische Kolloquium at 06th & 07th October 2020, drinks, cold and warm snacks in the breaks, conference documents (book and e-book with conference topics), the company fair and the poster presentation as well as the evening event on the first day. The main author of a lecture is exempted from the conference fee. The acceptance of credit cards and foreign currency is not possible.

#### **Program**

Changes are reserved in the program.

#### **Cancellation**

We only accept cancellation in a written form. From **9th September 2020** we charge **50 % of the conference fee** for cancellations (handling fee). Non attendance or cancellations from **1st October 2020** have to pay the **full conference fee**. In case you are prevented from participation the application can be transferred to a representative.

# Photos and film recordings

During the event pictures and film recordings will be taken and will be published in various online and offline media. Our participants can be seen on these photos and films. The selection of persons is randomly. A representation of the pictures takes place on the homepage and in print media of the conference organizer and partners.

When you enter the venue, you agree to the publication of the photos and recordings in context of the publicity work described above. In addition, you agree to the un-limited storage and accessibility of the media. The personal rights are maintained in any case.

We also refer to the general terms and conditions of the Technical University of Dresden. The law of Germany is applicable. The place of jurisdiction is Dresden.

### Venue

**International Congress Center Dresden** 

Ostra-Ufer 2, 01067 Dresden Phone: +49(0)351-2160 Fax: +49(0)351-2161000 Mail: info.dre@maritim.de Arrival information: www.dresdencongresscenter.de

The conference office is located on the terrace level (main entrance). Openinghours: 06th October 2020: 08.30 am – 06.00 pm

07th October 2020: 07.30 am – 03.00 pm Phone: +49(0)351-463-35308

hotel recommendations, registration forms and further information you can find at: www.kraftwerkskolloquium.de